

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (August 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	9.183.573,8	19,7	8.637.224,8	19,6	546.349,1	21,3
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.927.114,8	10,6	4.668.135,4	10,6	258.979,4	10,1
	Textile Industry	4.710.787,1	10,1	4.483.266,6	10,2	227.520,4	8,9
	Garment Industry	201.173,7	0,4	177.823,5	0,4	23.350,2	0,9
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	15.154,1	0,0	7.045,3	0,0	8.108,8	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.292.160,3	7,1	3.142.742,2	7,1	149.418,2	5,8
	Metal Industry	2.358.007,0	5,1	2.244.266,3	5,1	113.740,8	4,4
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	934.153,3	2,0	898.475,9	2,0	35.677,4	1,4
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.194.888,3	6,9	3.027.726,5	6,9	167.161,9	6,5
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.349.528,3	2,9	1.281.579,5	2,9	67.948,8	2,6
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.075.440,0	2,3	1.033.304,4	2,3	42.135,7	1,6
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	769.920,0	1,7	712.842,6	1,6	57.077,4	2,2
5	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.614.320,9	5,6	2.395.241,9	5,4	219.078,9	8,5
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.470.366,6	5,3	2.324.028,4	5,3	146.338,1	5,7
	Communication	56.175,0	0,1	52.890,2	0,1	3.284,8	0,1
	Transportation	1.855.986,2	4,0	1.726.186,4	3,9	129.799,8	5,1
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	558.205,4	1,2	544.951,8	1,2	13.253,6	0,5
7	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	2.256.041,5	4,8	2.246.986,9	5,1	9.054,5	0,4
8	Health & Social Services	1.917.904,4	4,1	1.827.077,9	4,2	90.826,6	3,5
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.857.833,4	4,0	1.791.816,2	4,1	66.017,3	2,6
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.504.163,0	3,2	1.384.564,5	3,1	119.598,5	4,7
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.444.990,9	3,1	1.307.027,5	3,0	137.963,4	5,4
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.334.513,3	2,9	1.259.510,9	2,9	75.002,4	2,9
13	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.199.774,6	2,6	1.136.345,3	2,6	63.429,3	2,5
	Machinery & Equipment	1.089.397,1	2,3	1.045.591,3	2,4	43.805,7	1,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	110.377,5	0,2	90.754,0	0,2	19.623,5	0,8
14	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.166.450,7	2,5	1.150.166,3	2,6	16.284,4	0,6
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	613.250,7	1,3	609.642,1	1,4	3.608,5	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	553.200,0	1,2	540.524,2	1,2	12.675,8	0,5
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	983.931,5	2,1	933.721,6	2,1	50.209,9	2,0
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	412.943,6	0,9	399.949,6	0,9	12.994,0	0,5
	Printing Industry	570.987,9	1,2	533.772,0	1,2	37.215,9	1,4
16	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	942.493,1	2,0	896.596,5	2,0	45.896,6	1,8
	Culture Services	469.486,9	1,0	448.803,2	1,0	20.683,7	0,8
	Other Public Services	473.006,2	1,0	447.793,3	1,0	25.212,8	1,0
17	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	924.022,4	2,0	772.381,6	1,8	151.640,8	5,9
18	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	915.460,2	2,0	858.279,3	2,0	57.180,9	2,2
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	823.693,5	1,8	785.039,4	1,8	38.654,1	1,5
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	775.995,8	1,7	740.484,0	1,7	35.511,8	1,4
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	472.417,7	1,0	417.801,6	1,0	54.616,0	2,1
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	467.584,6	1,0	453.980,6	1,0	13.604,0	0,5
23	Wood & Wood Products Industry	415.317,9	0,9	403.181,1	0,9	12.136,8	0,5
24	Education	413.416,5	0,9	398.020,5	0,9	15.396,0	0,6
25	Finance Commissioning	335.692,1	0,7	335.300,6	0,8	391,6	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	157.564,4	0,3	157.531,3	0,4	33,1	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	178.127,8	0,4	177.769,3	0,4	358,5	0,0
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	280.866,1	0,6	261.987,7	0,6	18.878,4	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	187.245,8	0,4	183.628,6	0,4	3.617,2	0,1
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	140.214,2	0,3	138.296,8	0,3	1.917,4	0,1
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	84.963,2	0,2	81.859,5	0,2	3.103,7	0,1
30	Fishery	14.881,7	0,0	14.737,6	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	4.409,4	0,0	3.909,3	0,0	500,1	0,0
Total		46.546.702,3	100,0	43.977.801,0	100,0	2.568.901,3	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.